movements in the Australian dollar relative to other currencies (June 2017: 92%). In addition, the Group’s
management and performance fees are exposed to fluctuations in foreign currency where fees are invoiced
in a different currency to the investment portfolio.

(f) Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest
rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk relates primarily to cash and cash equivalents and also term deposits.
Substantially all of the Group’s holdings of cash and cash equivalents are held with major Australian banks. Term
deposits are of relatively short duration and their fair value would not be materially affected by changes in interest
rates.

Based on the cash and cash equivalents held by the Group at reporting date, the sensitivity on the Group’s net profit
and equity of a decrease of 50 basis points in floating interest rates, assuming all other variables remain constant is
$670,000 for the year ended 30 June 2018 (June 2017: $567,000). An increase of 50 basis points in floating rate
interest rates would have an equal but opposite impact on net profit and equity.

USD GBP Other Total USD GBP Other Total

30 June 2018 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets and liabilities

Cash and cash equivalents (714) (76) -   (790) -   -   -   -
Investments -   -   -   -   (1,119) (6) (18) (1,143)
Receivables (1,662) (546) (1) (2,209) -   -   -   -
Payables 130 4 8 142 -   -   -   -

30 June 2017

Financial assets and liabilities

Cash and cash equivalents (400) (2) (2) (404) -   -   -   -
Investments -   -   -   -   (1,776) (46) (386) (2,208)
Receivables (1,170) (452) -   (1,622) -   -   -   -
Payables 312 3 7 322 -   -   -   -

Increase/(decrease) in net profit Increase/(decrease) in equity

Consolidated Entity

MAGELLAN FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED

72

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2018

21. Capital and Risk Management (continued)

(g) Credit Risk
Credit risk represents the loss that would be recognised if counterparties failed to perform as contracted. Market
prices generally incorporate credit assessments into valuations and risk of loss is implicitly provided for in the carrying
value of financial assets and liabilities when valued at fair value.

The Group minimises concentrations of credit risk by ensuring cash balances and term deposits are held with and